

## **Customer Notice on Latest Change**

Dear Customers,

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Foshan Branch is planned to relocate to new floor in the same building (Cheng Chuang Building) with effect from 10Apr2023. The new address information is as follows:

## **HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Foshan Branch**

Address: 19F & Unit 1 of 20F, Cheng Chuang Building, No.10, Gui Cheng Deng Hu East Road, Nanhai District, Foshan

Business Hours: 9:00-17:00, Monday to Friday (except for National and Public Holidays)

Your relationship managers and their contact numbers remain unchanged.

Meanwhile our Bank plans to renovate our site on the ground floor of Cheng Chuang Building from 10Apr2023 to Aug2023. During the renovation period, cash service will be temporarily suspended and the other services is available at the above new address. You may approach other outlets of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited for cash services. Please follow our further notice as to the business premise arrangement after the completion of the renovation work of the above outlet.

We apologize for the inconvenience. Please contact your relationship manager or call our service hotline 95366 (Wealth and Personal Banking) /4008218878\*3 (Commercial Banking) if you have any query.

Yours sincerely,

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited
Foshan Branch

Date: 24Feb2023